Glenn:  I remember more than that.  Does anyone remember her hidden bottle of bourbon?  When she needed to go to the bathroom, she would say "I need to go make a branch"!  She always had corn bread on hand and coffee or tea.  She thought FDR was next to Jesus.

 

She saved ever bit of mail, even what we now call junk mail.  I go many old stamps from those letters.  She kept them in cigar boxes.  Wish I had been smart enough to keep the boxes, they are worth much today.  Always had a garden in back of some type.  Always had a flat toothpick or a small limb off some tree in her mouth along with the snuff between her cheek and gum.  She talked about as a child seeing some slaves in Fayette, Al during the early part of the Civil War.  Think about what she experienced in terms of change and new things!   Glad to hear from you by email.  Send me an email on what you are doing and I will gladly reply.  I must go to class.  Take Care.  

Robert Daly
256-765-4433
250 County Road 198
Florence, AL 35633

--- On Mon, 8/25/08, Glenn Holliman <glennh815@yahoo.com> wrote:

From: Glenn Holliman <glennh815@yahoo.com>
Subject: Fw: Re: Fw: typical
To: "Bob Daly" <humbander1943@yahoo.com>, "Bill Holliman" <bjholliman@knology.net>, "Grace Holliman" <gaholliman@gmail.com>, bobby@bobbyprince.com, "Chris Holliman" <cholliman@henrico.lib.va.us>, "Alice Murphy" <crisisrus@yahoo.com>, "Paul Payne" <payneholliman@yahoo.com>, "Bishop Holliman" <ebskip@aol.com>, "Pam Holliman" <HOL50@aol.com>, "Barb Holliman" <holliman@pa.net>
Date: Monday, August 25, 2008, 11:08 AM

	Bobby,

 

I am forwarding your email to several cousins, siblings and children. 

 

 All - this is Aunt Vesta's grandson, Bobby Prince from Pigeon Forge, TN.  Aunt Vista was Grandmother Holliman's sister.  We all share Grandma Caine as a great-grandmother, and believe me, she was unforgettable.  A different time and place.  

 

There is another Bobby out there, Robert Daly, professor at N. Alabama State, three years older than me, who probably has memories of Grandma Caine.  Bob, could forward this to your sister, Mary Daily Herrin, Vena Holliman Daly's daughter, for her comments?  Perhaps she could share them with us.  I believe Mary is 78 years old, give or take a year.

 

Glenn in Pennsylvania


